## 501771466 12/29/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jiin-Huey Chern LIN	12/28/2011
Chien-Ping JU	12/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Cheng Kung University
Street Address:	No. 1, University Road
City:	Tainan City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13339704

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)970-5692 Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINJ3095/REF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Fichter

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment20111229#page1.tif source=Assignment20111229#page2.tif source=Assignment20111229#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0952

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATIO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATE	ENTS ONLY	•		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attache	d original documents or copies th	nereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of R	eceiving Party(ies):		
Jiin-Huey Chern LIN	Name: N	lational Cheng Kung University		
Chien-Ping JU				
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: N	lo. 1, University Rd.		
Additional names of conveying parties attached	d	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
<b>⊠Assignment</b> ☐ Merger	City, State, Zip: T	ainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other:				
Execution Date: December 28, 2011	☐ Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attached.		
4, (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new				
application, the execution date of the application is: 12/29/1				
	al Numbers Attached.			
Title: CALCIUM-BASED BONE CEMENT FORMULA WITH ENHANCED NON-DISPERSIVE ABILITY				
Docket No: LINJ3095/REF				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concernin Document Should be Mailed:		ations and a large transfer of the state of		
	7. Total Fee:	i involved.		
Name: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed			
625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	☐ Authorized to be d	harged to deposit account		
Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Numb			
	1 '	OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	······································		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is				
a true copy of the original document.				
Richard E. Fichter	had & Fichetta	12/29/11		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0953

Patent Application	
Docket #:	

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY (the "Assignees"), whose post office address is No. 1, University Rd., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even dates, and is entitled "Calcium-based bone cement formula with enhanced non-dispersive ability" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Jiin-Huey Chern LIN

Äddress:

911 Tower Rd., Winnetka,

Illinois 60093, U.S.A.

Chien-Ping JU	Dor 28, 20 1 Date
	Avenue, Kansas City, 64137, USA

-End-

- 2/2 -